P17 m $102$	200
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	200238808652
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	08/23/1201011007 **78.75
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	
	8/24
	W72-4418

COVE	R LETTER	
Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		·
SUBJECT: Living Tree Counsel (proposed corpora	ing, Inc te name - <u>must incl</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the art	cles of incorporation and	a check for:
Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED
FROM: Jennifer M. Juncosa	· (Printed or typed)	
1 44114		
P.O.Box 347483 Coral Gables,	Address State & Zip	
P.O.Box 347483 Coral Gables, Coral Gables, City, 305-741-5011		

\_\_\_\_\_

----

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED 12 SEP 28 AMII: 12

SECREDHAT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 27, 2012

٩.

JENNIFER M. JUNCOSA PO BOX 347483 CORAL GABLES, FL 33234

SUBJECT: LIVING TREE COUNSELING, INC Ref. Number: W12000044418

We have received your document for LIVING TREE COUNSELING, INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 212A00021874

τ	ARTICLES OF INC		fit)		
ARTICLE I	oration shall be: Living Tree	e Counseli	ng, Inc		
200	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address 00 South Dixie Highway ste:104	P.O.Box 3474			
Miami,FL 33133	Coral Gables,	FL 33234			
To pro	<u>urpose</u> ch the corporation is organized is: ovide Counseli en, adolescent	•			
ARTICLE IV S	HARES of stock is: 1000				
ARTICLE V I	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Jennifer M. Juncosa/ President P.O.Box 347483 Coral Gables,FL 33234	Name and Title:			
Name and Title Address:					
Name and Title Address:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ARTICLE VI R	EGISTERED AGENT		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
The <u>name and Florid</u> Name: Address:	In street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Jennifer M. Juncosa 2000 South Dixie Highway ste:10 Miami, FL 33133	_		2 STP 28	
	NCORPORATOR			Pa .	۰.
Name: Address:	ss of the Incorporator is: JENNIFEY M. JUNCOSA 2000 South Dixic Highw Hildmin, PL 33133	Tay ste: 104		104	st
	as registered agent to accept service of proces familiar with and gccept the appointment as reg		act in this capacity	signated in	
<u></u>	Regained Signature/Registered Agent	<u> </u>	08/14/12 Date		
I submit this docume document to the Dep	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein are artment of State constitutes a third degree felon Roduired Signature/Incorporator	true. I am aware that the y as provided for in s.817.1.	false information sub 55, F.S. <u>8/14</u>	mitted in a	